CHAPTER 15.

H. F. No. 354.

An act to appropriate money for the state library contingent fund.

State library contingent

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the state library contingent fund to defray the expenses incident to the moving and installation of the state library into its new quarters.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 24, 1905.

CHAPTER 16.

H. F. No. 389.

An act to appropriate money to pay employes in new state capitol, employed under the jurisdiction of the state capitol commission.

Employees of State Capitol,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriamoneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or so much thereof as may be necessary, to pay the wages of the employes of the new capitol employed under the jurisdiction of the state capitol commission.

The state treasurer is hereby authorized to pay, from time to time, the employes now working in the various capacities in the new state capitol, at the same rate of wages as they are now receiving, until such time as the custody of the capitol shall be determined by the legislature.

This act shall take effect and be in force from SEC. 2. and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 24, 1905.